Agencies

Abused Women's Aid in Crisis

Advocates for Victims of Violence

Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies
Alaska Family Services

Arctic Women in Crisis

Bering Sea Women's Group

Cordova Family Resources Center

Emmonak Women Shelter

Helping Ourselves Prevent Emergencies
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living
Kenaitze Indian Tribe

Kodiak Women's Resources & Crisis Center
Maniilaq Family Crisis Center

Mat Su Youth Housing

Rural Alaska Community Action Program Inc.
Safe & Fear-Free Environment

Seward Prevention Coalition

Sitkans Against Family Violence

South Peninsula Haven House

Standing Together Against Rape

The LeeShore Center

Tundra Women's Coalition

Unalaskans Against Sexual Assault and Family Violence
Victims for Justice

Women In Safe Homes

Working Against Violence for Everyone

Location
Anchorage
Valdez
Juneau
Palmer
Utgiagvik
Nome
Cordova
Emmonak
Craig
Fairbanks
Kenai
Kodiak
Kotzebue
Wasilla
Hooper Bay
Dillingham
Seward
Sitka
Homer
Anchorage
Kenai
Bethel
Unalaska
Anchorage
Ketchikan
Petersburg
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FY24 Award
1,831,070.00

431,237.00

1,397,967.00

708,962.00
630,630.00
583,920.00
243,745.00
437,732.00

99,158.00

1,456,551.00

184,765.00
717,293.00
385,400.00
303,136.00
250,028.00
830,621.00
142,682.00
561,137.00
710,264.00

1,200,222.00

967,293.00

1,567,829.00

229,959.00
334,920.00
968,600.00
168,516.00

Total: $ 17,343,637.00
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Recommended Funding
1,831,070.00

431,237.00

1,397,967.00

708,962.00
630,630.00
583,920.00
243,745.00
437,732.00

99,158.00

1,456,551.00

184,765.00
717,293.00
385,400.00
303,136.00
250,028.00
830,621.00
142,682.00
561,137.00
710,264.00

1,200,222.00

967,293.00

1,567,829.00

229,959.00
334,920.00
968,600.00
168,516.00

17,343,637.00



Agencies
Child Advocacy Centers (CAC)
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation
Catholic Community Service, Inc.
Copper River Basin Child Advocacy
Providence Alaska Medical Center
Resource for Parents and Children Stevie's Place
South Peninsula Haven House
The Children's Place
Tundra Women's Coalition
Women In Safe Homes

Mental Health Counseling (MH)
Alaska Family Services
The LeeShore Center
Volunteers of America Alaska

Legal Assistance (LA)
Alaska Network on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living

Location

Dillingham
Juneau
Gakona
Anchorage
Fairbanks
Homer
Wasilla
Bethel
Ketchikan
CAC Total

Palmer

Kenai

Anchorage
MH Total

Juneau

Juneau

Fairbanks
LA Total

FY24 Award
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225,323.00
161,240.00
70,000.00
227,633.00
244,456.00
66,535.00
305,314.00
89,119.00
131,818.00
1,521,438.00

91,562.00
57,600.00
146,250.00
295,412.00

568,438.00

70,304.00
150,000.00
788,742.00

Enhanced Services Total $ 2,605,592.00

Recommended Funding
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225,323.00
161,240.00
70,000.00
227,633.00
244,456.00
66,535.00
305,314.00
89,119.00
131,818.00
1,521,438.00

91,562.00
57,600.00
146,250.00
295,412.00

568,438.00
70,304.00
150,000.00
788,742.00
2,605,592.00



Battering Intervention Program (BIP)

Alaska Family Services Palmer S 55,622.00 S 55,622.00
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies Juneau S 68,179.00 S 68,179.00
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living Fairbanks S 81,749.00 S 81,749.00
Ketchikan Indian Community Ketchikan S 53,938.00 S 53,938.00
The LeeShore Center Kenai S 41,749.00 S 41,749.00
South Peninsula Haven House Homer S 32,047.00 S 32,047.00
BIP Total $ 333,284.00 $ 333,284.00
Prison-Based Batterers Program (PBP)
Alaska Family Services Palmer S 41,773.00 S 41,773.00
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies Juneau S 34,105.00 $ 34,105.00
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living Fairbanks S 37,302.00 S 37,302.00
PBP Total $ 113,180.00 $ 113,180.00



Advocates for Victims of Violence

Abused Women's Aid in Crisis

Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies
Cordova Family Resources Center

Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living
The LeeShore Center

Safe & Fear-Free Environment

Sitkans Against Family Violence

Seward Prevention Coalition

South Peninsula Haven House

Tundra Women's Coalition

Working Against Violence for Everyone
Women In Safe Homes

Valdez
Anchorage
Juneau
Cordova
Fairbanks
Kenai
Dillingham
Sitka
Seward
Homer
Bethel
Petersburg
Ketchikan
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63,184.00
153,576.00
347,999.00
112,972.00
185,837.00
103,263.00

91,280.00
216,071.00

91,515.00
117,939.00

85,693.00
127,602.00
122,509.00

Prevention Total S 1,819,440.00
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85,554.00
153,576.00
347,999.00
112,972.00
185,837.00
103,263.00

91,280.00
216,071.00

91,515.00
117,939.00

85,693.00
127,602.00
122,509.00

1,841,810.00



Alaska Network on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Juneau S 209,648.00 S 209,648.00
Alaska Native Women's Resource Center Fairbanks S 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00
STOP Total S 309,648.00 S 309,648.00



