Agencies	Location	FY	24 Award	Reco	ommended Funding
Abused Women's Aid in Crisis	Anchorage	\$	1,831,070.00	\$	1,831,070.00
Advocates for Victims of Violence	Valdez	\$	431,237.00	\$	431,237.00
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies	Juneau	\$	1,397,967.00	\$	1,397,967.00
Alaska Family Services	Palmer	\$	708,962.00	\$	708,962.00
Arctic Women in Crisis	Utqiagvik	\$	630,630.00	\$	630,630.00
Bering Sea Women's Group	Nome	\$	583,920.00	\$	583,920.00
Cordova Family Resources Center	Cordova	\$	243,745.00	\$	243,745.00
Emmonak Women Shelter	Emmonak	\$	437,732.00	\$	437,732.00
Helping Ourselves Prevent Emergencies	Craig	\$	99,158.00	\$	99,158.00
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	Fairbanks	\$	1,456,551.00	\$	1,456,551.00
Kenaitze Indian Tribe	Kenai	\$	184,765.00	\$	184,765.00
Kodiak Women's Resources & Crisis Center	Kodiak	\$	717,293.00	\$	717,293.00
Maniilaq Family Crisis Center	Kotzebue	\$	385,400.00	\$	385,400.00
Mat Su Youth Housing	Wasilla	\$	303,136.00	\$	303,136.00
Rural Alaska Community Action Program Inc.	Hooper Bay	\$	250,028.00	\$	250,028.00
Safe & Fear-Free Environment	Dillingham	\$	830,621.00	\$	830,621.00
Seward Prevention Coalition	Seward	\$	142,682.00	\$	142,682.00
Sitkans Against Family Violence	Sitka	\$	561,137.00	\$	561,137.00
South Peninsula Haven House	Homer	\$	710,264.00	\$	710,264.00
Standing Together Against Rape	Anchorage	\$	1,200,222.00	\$	1,200,222.00
The LeeShore Center	Kenai	\$	967,293.00	\$	967,293.00
Tundra Women's Coalition	Bethel	\$	1,567,829.00	\$	1,567,829.00
Unalaskans Against Sexual Assault and Family Violence	Unalaska	\$	229,959.00	\$	229,959.00
Victims for Justice	Anchorage	\$	334,920.00	\$	334,920.00
Women In Safe Homes	Ketchikan	\$	968,600.00	\$	968,600.00
Working Against Violence for Everyone	Petersburg	\$	168,516.00	\$	168,516.00
	Total:	\$	17,343,637.00	\$	17,343,637.00

Agencies	Location	FY24 Award		Recommended Funding	
Child Advocacy Centers (CAC)					
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation	Dillingham	\$	225,323.00	\$	225,323.00
Catholic Community Service, Inc.	Juneau	\$	161,240.00	\$	161,240.00
Copper River Basin Child Advocacy	Gakona	\$	70,000.00	\$	70,000.00
Providence Alaska Medical Center	Anchorage	\$	227,633.00	\$	227,633.00
Resource for Parents and Children Stevie's Place	Fairbanks	\$	244,456.00	\$	244,456.00
South Peninsula Haven House	Homer	\$	66,535.00	\$	66,535.00
The Children's Place	Wasilla	\$	305,314.00	\$	305,314.00
Tundra Women's Coalition	Bethel	\$	89,119.00	\$	89,119.00
Women In Safe Homes	Ketchikan	\$	131,818.00	\$	131,818.00
	CAC Total	\$	1,521,438.00	\$	1,521,438.00
Mental Health Counseling (MH)					
Alaska Family Services	Palmer	\$	91,562.00	\$	91,562.00
The LeeShore Center	Kenai	\$	57,600.00	\$	57,600.00
Volunteers of America Alaska	Anchorage	\$	146,250.00	\$	146,250.00
	MH Total	\$	295,412.00	\$	295,412.00
Legal Assistance (LA)					
Alaska Network on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault	Juneau	\$	568,438.00	\$	568,438.00
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies	Juneau	\$	70,304.00	\$	70,304.00
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	Fairbanks	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00
	LA Total	\$	788,742.00	\$	788,742.00
Enhanced S	Services Total	\$	2,605,592.00	\$	2,605,592.00

Agencies	Location	FY24 Award		Rec	ommended Funding
Battering Intervention Program (BIP)					
Alaska Family Services	Palmer	\$	55,622.00	\$	55,622.00
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies	Juneau	\$	68,179.00	\$	68,179.00
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	Fairbanks	\$	81,749.00	\$	81,749.00
Ketchikan Indian Community	Ketchikan	\$	53,938.00	\$	53,938.00
The LeeShore Center	Kenai	\$	41,749.00	\$	41,749.00
South Peninsula Haven House	Homer	\$	32,047.00	\$	32,047.00
	BIP Total	\$	333,284.00	\$	333,284.00
Prison-Based Batterers Program (PBP)					
Alaska Family Services	Palmer	\$	41,773.00	\$	41,773.00
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies	Juneau	\$	34,105.00	\$	34,105.00
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	Fairbanks	\$	37,302.00	\$	37,302.00
	PBP Total	\$	113,180.00	\$	113,180.00

Agencies	Location	FY24 Award		Reco	mmended Funding
Advocates for Victims of Violence	Valdez	\$	63,184.00	\$	85,554.00
Abused Women's Aid in Crisis	Anchorage	\$	153,576.00	\$	153,576.00
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies	Juneau	\$	347,999.00	\$	347,999.00
Cordova Family Resources Center	Cordova	\$	112,972.00	\$	112,972.00
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	Fairbanks	\$	185,837.00	\$	185,837.00
The LeeShore Center	Kenai	\$	103,263.00	\$	103,263.00
Safe & Fear-Free Environment	Dillingham	\$	91,280.00	\$	91,280.00
Sitkans Against Family Violence	Sitka	\$	216,071.00	\$	216,071.00
Seward Prevention Coalition	Seward	\$	91,515.00	\$	91,515.00
South Peninsula Haven House	Homer	\$	117,939.00	\$	117,939.00
Tundra Women's Coalition	Bethel	\$	85,693.00	\$	85,693.00
Working Against Violence for Everyone	Petersburg	\$	127,602.00	\$	127,602.00
Women In Safe Homes	Ketchikan	\$	122,509.00	\$	122,509.00
	Prevention Total	\$	1,819,440.00	\$	1,841,810.00

Agencies	Location	FY	24 Award	Recommended	d Funding
Alaska Network on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault	Juneau	\$	209,648.00	\$	209,648.00
Alaska Native Women's Resource Center	Fairbanks	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
	STOP Total	I \$	309,648.00	\$	309,648.00